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Dallas Market*
 Network Comparison

Facility

100.0%
of PPO Facilities

89.0%
of PPO Facilities

73.6%
of PPO Facilities

45.5%
of PPO Facilities

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Professional

100.0%
of PPO Professionals

92.2%
of PPO Professionals

51.6%
of PPO Professionals

37.0%
of PPO Professionals

Hospitals

100.0%

98.3%

87.9%

51.7%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Ancillaries

100.0%

88.5%

72.9%

45.2%

Primary Care

100.0%

97.6%

59.0%

32.4%

Network

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier

Specialists

100.0%

90.9%

49.9%

38.1%

Provider Counts
Facility Professional

PPO

Essentials

Advantage

Blue Premier 14,155

19,734

35,246

38,229

577

933

1,128

1,268

Hospitals Ancillaries Primary Care Specialists

11,784

15,407

28,093

30,900

2,371

4,327

7,153

7,329

547

882

1,071

1,210

30

51

57

58

* Market Includes the following 3 digit Zip Codes: 750, 751, 752, 753

.


