Dallas Market*

Network Comparison

Facility				Network				Professional				
100.0% of PPO Facilities					PPO				100.0% of PPO Professionals			
				0 Facilities	Es	sen	tials	92.2 of PPO Prof				
				0 Facilities	Ad	van	itage	51.6				
				0 Facilities	Blue	e Pr	emier	37.0				
Hospita	ls	Net	twork	Anci	llaries		Prima	ry Care	Network	Specialists		
100).0%	F	PPO	100.0	%		1	.00.0%	PPO	100.0%		
98	8.3%	Esse	entials	88.5%	6			97.6%	Essentials	90.9%		
87	7.9 %	Adva	antage	72.9%	6			59.0 %	Advantage	49.9%		
51	L. 7%	Blue	Premier	45.2%	<i></i> <u>́o</u>			32.4%	Blue Premier	38.1%		

Provider Counts

Facility	Professional	Hospitals	Ancillaries	Primary Care	Specialists
1,268	38,229	58	1,210	7,329	30,900
1,128	35,246	57	1,071	7,153	28,093
933	19,734	51	882	4,327	15,407
577	14,155	30	547	2,371	11,784
	1,268 1,128 933	1,268 38,229 1,128 35,246 933 19,734	1,268 38,229 58 1,128 35,246 57 933 19,734 51	1,268 38,229 58 1,210 1,128 35,246 57 1,071 933 19,734 51 882	1,268 38,229 58 1,210 7,329 1,128 35,246 57 1,071 7,153 933 19,734 51 882 4,327